

PRODUCT WARRANTY

Roof Top Blox are manufactured in the U.S.A. Our state-of-the-art facility and strict quality guidelines, assure you and your customers will be 100% satisfied. Roof Top Blox warrants its products to be free from manufacturer defect for a period of 5 years. Should any defects be discovered, the questionable product must be returned to Roof Top Blox. If upon inspection the part proves to be defective, Roof Top Blox will furnish a replacement.

This warranty is limited to thereplacement of defective product only. Warranty is void if products are misused, installed incorrectly or used in a manner that exceeds itsload bearing ratings or height capacities. Warranty does not cover labor, shipping or any other costs associated with improper installation, defective products, structure or property damage. Warranty does not cover acts of God, acts or government, storms, floods or fires.

The foregoing is in lieu of any other warranties, expressed, implied or statutory, including, without limitation, the implied warranty of merchantability, and *Roof Top Blox* neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for *Roof Top Blox* any other obligation or liability in connection with the sales of its products.

7 Main Street • P.O. Box 440 • Ellington, CT 06029 www.rooftopblox.com